

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS SUMMARY OF BIDS Bid Opening 06/03/21 10:00 AM				2021 ROAD IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM MEDFORD LAKES BOROUGH, NEW JERSEY 24035 21													
				Engineer's Estimate		Paving Plus LLC		Gerald A. Barrett LLC		Landberg Construction LLC		Think Pavers		American Asphalt		Earle Asphalt Co.	
						P.O. Box 508 Franklinville, NJ 08322		329 Lakedale Rd. Berlin, NJ 08009		82 Tuckahoe Road Dorothy, NJ 08317		125 Kings Highway Mount Royal, NJ 08061		100 Main Street W Collingswood Heights NJ 08059		P.O. Box 556 Farmingdale, NJ 07727	
NO	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
NJDOT Municipal Aid – Tabernacle Road – Phase III (1,500 LF past intersection with Oak Drive to Borough Line)																	
NJDOT Bikeways – Lenape Trail Bike Route Project																	
1	Clearing Site	1	L.S.	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$18,700.00	\$18,700.00	\$28,900.00	\$28,900.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$103,999.53	\$103,999.53	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$64,292.12	\$64,292.12
2	HMA Milling, 2" (Variable)	4,050	S.Y.	\$5.00	\$20,250.00	\$4.55	\$18,427.50	\$3.90	\$15,795.00	\$3.25	\$13,162.50	\$5.00	\$20,250.00	\$7.50	\$30,375.00	\$5.00	\$20,250.00
3	HMA 9.5M64 Surface Course	650	Tons	\$90.00	\$58,500.00	\$96.00	\$62,400.00	\$85.90	\$55,835.00	\$94.00	\$61,100.00	\$75.00	\$48,750.00	\$115.00	\$74,750.00	\$110.00	\$71,500.00
4	Base Repair (If & Where Directed)	1,000	S.Y.	\$20.00	\$20,000.00	\$5.00	\$5,000.00	\$10.00	\$10,000.00	\$13.00	\$13,000.00	\$0.01	\$10.00	\$47.00	\$47,000.00	\$35.00	\$35,000.00
5	Polymerized Joint Adhesive	1,500	L.F.	\$2.00	\$3,000.00	\$5.00	\$7,500.00	\$1.50	\$2,250.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.50	\$2,250.00	\$1.25	\$1,875.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00
6	Fabric Joint Sealing (If & Where Directed)	1,000	L.F.	\$3.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$4.50	\$4,500.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.01	\$10.00	\$4.70	\$4,700.00	\$3.50	\$3,500.00
7	12" DIP (If & Where Directed)	50	L.F.	\$120.00	\$6,000.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$129.00	\$6,450.00	\$158.00	\$7,900.00	\$95.00	\$4,750.00	\$160.00	\$8,000.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00
8	15" Perforated Corrugated Plastic Pipe	160	L.F.	\$120.00	\$19,200.00	\$100.00	\$16,000.00	\$129.90	\$20,784.00	\$123.00	\$19,680.00	\$95.00	\$15,200.00	\$100.00	\$16,000.00	\$100.00	\$16,000.00
9	Reconstruct Inlet	2	Units	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$1,290.00	\$2,580.00	\$2,325.00	\$4,650.00	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
10	Eco Head Replacement	2	Units	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$495.00	\$990.00	\$225.00	\$450.00	\$285.00	\$570.00	\$480.00	\$960.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
11	Bicycle Safe Grate	2	Units	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$495.00	\$990.00	\$225.00	\$450.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$480.00	\$960.00	\$350.00	\$700.00
12	Remove & Replace Sanitary Manhole Frame & Casting	3	Units	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$495.00	\$1,485.00	\$1,390.00	\$4,170.00	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	\$830.00	\$2,490.00	\$2,300.00	\$6,900.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
13	Remove & Replace Asphalt Driveway	580	S.Y.	\$40.00	\$23,200.00	\$24.00	\$13,920.00	\$36.90	\$21,402.00	\$38.00	\$22,040.00	\$8.00	\$4,640.00	\$80.00	\$46,400.00	\$50.00	\$29,000.00
14	HMA Bike Path, 3" Thick	100	S.Y.	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$36.90	\$3,690.00	\$53.00	\$5,300.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$225.00	\$22,500.00	\$105.00	\$10,500.00
15	Concrete Curb	60	L.F.	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$40.00	\$2,400.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$55.00	\$3,300.00	\$57.00	\$3,420.00	\$114.00	\$6,840.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00
16	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	10	S.Y.	\$90.00	\$900.00	\$90.00	\$900.00	\$129.00	\$1,290.00	\$165.00	\$1,650.00	\$82.00	\$820.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$125.00	\$1,250.00
17	Detectable Warning Surface	2	Units	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$490.00	\$980.00	\$590.00	\$1,180.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$275.00	\$550.00
18	Asphalt Curb (If & Where Directed)	435	L.F.	\$20.00	\$8,700.00	\$10.00	\$4,350.00	\$29.90	\$13,006.50	\$34.00	\$14,790.00	\$0.01	\$4.35	\$15.00	\$6,525.00	\$40.00	\$17,400.00
19	Traffic Control Sign	26	Units	\$250.00	\$6,500.00	\$299.00	\$7,774.00	\$259.00	\$6,734.00	\$245.00	\$6,370.00	\$273.00	\$7,098.00	\$335.00	\$8,710.00	\$0.01	\$0.26
20	Remove & Replace Tree (If & Where Directed)	3	Units	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,900.00	\$8,700.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00
21	Test Pits (If & Where Directed)	50	C.Y.	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$0.01	\$0.50
22	Long Life Epoxy Striping, 4"	16,250	L.F.	\$0.75	\$12,187.50	\$0.49	\$7,962.50	\$0.50	\$8,125.00	\$0.50	\$8,125.00	\$0.50	\$8,125.00	\$0.60	\$9,750.00	\$0.50	\$8,125.00
23	Thermoplastic Striping, 24"	560	L.F.	\$5.00	\$2,800.00	\$4.30	\$2,408.00	\$5.00	\$2,800.00	\$4.70	\$2,632.00	\$4.00	\$2,240.00	\$4.40	\$2,464.00	\$4.75	\$2,660.00
24	RPMs	180	Units	\$35.00	\$6,300.00	\$35.00	\$6,300.00	\$32.90	\$5,922.00	\$35.00	\$6,300.00	\$32.00	\$5,760.00	\$45.00	\$8,100.00	\$30.00	\$5,400.00
25	Solar Powered Pedestrian Crossing Beacon, Complete	6	Units	\$7,500.00	\$45,000.00	\$10,295.00	\$61,770.00	\$10,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$45,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$13,500.00	\$81,000.00
26	Uniform Police Officers	400	M.H	\$76.73	\$30,692.00	\$76.73	\$30,692.00	\$76.73	\$30,692.00	\$76.73	\$30,692.00	\$76.73	\$30,692.00	\$76.73	\$30,692.00	\$76.73	\$30,692.00
27	Full Depth Pavement Repair (If & Where Directed)	100	S.Y.	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$32.90	\$3,290.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$47.00	\$4,700.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00
28	Crack Sealing (If & Where Directed)	3,000	L.F.	\$3.00	\$9,000.00	\$1.00	\$3,000.00	\$2.90	\$8,700.00	\$5.00	\$15,000.00	\$0.01	\$30.00	\$1.50	\$4,500.00	\$2.00	\$6,000.00
29	Remove Existing Striping	10,250	L.F.	\$2.00	\$20,500.00	\$0.59	\$6,047.50	\$0.60	\$6,150.00	\$0.60	\$6,150.00	\$0.60	\$6,150.00	\$0.75	\$7,687.50	\$0.75	\$7,687.50
30	Thermoplastic Markings	500	S.F.	\$15.00	\$7,500.00	\$25.00	\$12,500.00	\$25.00	\$12,500.00	\$26.50	\$13,250.00	\$24.00	\$12,000.00	\$7.90	\$3,950.00	\$8.00	\$4,000.00
31	Thermoplastic Striping, 6"	160	L.F.	\$2.00	\$320.00	\$1.70	\$272.00	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$1.66	\$264.80	\$1.00	\$160.00	\$1.10	\$176.00	\$1.15	\$184.00
32	Thermoplastic Striping, 8"	130	L.F.	\$4.00	\$520.00	\$2.00	\$260.00	\$2.50	\$325.00	\$2.20	\$286.00	\$2.00	\$260.00	\$1.50	\$195.00	\$1.60	\$208.00
Powhatan Trail, Tecumseh Trail & Intersection of Kihade Trail & Winooska Trail																	
33	HMA Milling, 2" (Variable)	1,600	S.Y.	\$5.00	\$8,000.00	\$4.55	\$7,280.00	\$5.00	\$8,000.00	\$6.50	\$10,400.00	\$4.00	\$6,400.00	\$6.00	\$9,600.00	\$5.00	\$8,000.00
34	HMA Milling, 4" (Variable)	2,450	S.Y.	\$7.00	\$17,150.00	\$6.90	\$16,905.00	\$5.00	\$12,250.00	\$4.80	\$11,760.00	\$7.00	\$17,150.00	\$6.00	\$14,700.00	\$9.75	\$23,887.50
35	HMA Milling, 5" (Variable)	320	S.Y.	\$7.00	\$2,240.00	\$8.00	\$2,560.00	\$10.00	\$3,200.00	\$7.50	\$2,400.00	\$7.00	\$2,240.00	\$9.30	\$2,976.00	\$12.00	\$3,840.00
36	Dense Graded Aggregate, 6" Thick (If and Where Directed)	250	S.Y.	\$10.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$9.00	\$2,250.00	\$5.00	\$1,250.00	\$17.00	\$4,250.00	\$20.00	\$5,000.00	\$10.00	\$2,500.00
37	HMA 19M64 Base Course	450	Tons	\$90.00	\$40,500.00	\$89.00	\$40,050.00	\$84.90	\$38,205.00	\$90.00	\$40,500.00	\$77.00	\$34,650.00	\$85.00	\$38,250.00	\$130.00	\$58,500.00
38	HMA 9.5M64 Surface Course	500	Tons	\$96.00	\$48,000.00	\$96.00	\$48,000.00	\$84.90	\$42,450.00	\$95.00	\$47,500.00	\$86.00	\$43,000.00	\$115.00	\$57,500.00	\$130.00	\$65,000.00
39	Base Repair (If and Where Directed)	560	S.Y.	\$20.00	\$11,200.00	\$5.00	\$2,800.00	\$10.00	\$5,600.00	\$14.00	\$7,840.00	\$0.01	\$5.60	\$47.00	\$26,320.00	\$50.00	\$28,000.00
40	Polymerized Joint Adhesive	2,100	L.F.	\$1.50	\$3,150.00	\$5.00	\$10,500.00	\$2.00	\$4,200.00	\$1.00	\$2,100.00	\$0.01	\$21.00	\$1.25	\$2,625.00	\$1.00	\$2,100.00
41	Fabric Joint Sealing (If & Where Directed)	350	L.F.	\$3.00	\$1,050.00	\$1.00	\$350.00	\$2.50	\$875.00	\$1.00	\$350.00	\$0.01	\$3.50	\$6.00	\$2,100.00	\$3.50	\$1,225.00
42	Type 'A' Inlet	5	Units	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$24,000.00	\$3,290.00	\$16,450.00	\$3,200.00	\$16,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$5,600.00	\$28,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00
42a	Type 'B' Inlet, Open Bottom, Complete	2	Units	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,200.00	\$10,400.00	\$5,990.00	\$11,980.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$6,800.00	\$13,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
43	Type 'C' Inlet, Complete	1	Unit	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,890.00	\$4,890.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,400.00	\$7,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
44	12" DIP (If & Where Directed)	80	L.F.	\$120.00	\$9,600.00	\$100.00	\$8,000.00	\$129.90	\$10,392.00	\$156.00	\$12,480.00	\$120.00	\$9,600.00	\$155.00	\$12,400.00	\$200.00	\$16,000.00
45	15" Perforated Corrugated Plastic Pipe	90	L.F.	\$120.00	\$10,800.00	\$100.00	\$9,000.00	\$129.90	\$11,691.00	\$123.00	\$11,070.00	\$60.00	\$5,400.00	\$100.00	\$9,000.00	\$100.00	\$9,000.00

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS SUMMARY OF BIDS Bid Opening 06/03/21 10:00 AM				2021 ROAD IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM MEDFORD LAKES BOROUGH, NEW JERSEY 24035 21											
				DiMeglio Construction Co.		Arawak Paving Co., Inc.		Meco Constructors		RE Pierson Construction Co., Inc		Construct Connect			
				594 White Horse Pike Atco, NJ 08004		7503 Weymouth Road Hammonton, NJ 08037		684 Dunksferry Road Bensalem, PA 19020		426 Swedesboro Road - PO Box 430 Pilesgrove, NJ 08098		30 Technology Parkway South Suite 100 Norcross, GA 30092			
NO	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
NJDOT Municipal Aid – Tabernacle Road – Phase III (1,500 LF past intersection with Oak Drive to Borough Line)															
NJDOT Bikeways – Lenape Trail Bike Route Project															
1	Clearing Site	1	L.S.	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
2	HMA Milling, 2" (Variable)	4,050	S.Y.	\$4.00	\$16,200.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
3	HMA 9.5M64 Surface Course	650	Tons	\$77.00	\$50,050.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
4	Base Repair (If & Where Directed)	1,000	S.Y.	\$12.00	\$12,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
5	Polymerized Joint Adhesive	1,500	L.F.	\$2.00	\$3,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
6	Fabric Joint Sealing (If & Where Directed)	1,000	L.F.	\$1.00	\$1,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
7	12" DIP (If & Where Directed)	50	L.F.	\$245.00	\$12,250.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
8	15" Perforated Corrugated Plastic Pipe	160	L.F.	\$82.00	\$13,120.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
9	Reconstruct Inlet	2	Units	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
10	Eco Head Replacement	2	Units	\$500.00	\$1,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
11	Bicycle Safe Grate	2	Units	\$500.00	\$1,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
12	Remove & Replace Sanitary Manhole Frame & Casting	3	Units	\$1,700.00	\$5,100.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
13	Remove & Replace Asphalt Driveway	580	S.Y.	\$45.00	\$26,100.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
14	HMA Bike Path, 3" Thick	100	S.Y.	\$72.00	\$7,200.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
15	Concrete Curb	60	L.F.	\$85.00	\$5,100.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
16	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	10	S.Y.	\$120.00	\$1,200.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
17	Detectable Warning Surface	2	Units	\$500.00	\$1,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
18	Asphalt Curb (If & Where Directed)	435	L.F.	\$14.00	\$6,090.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
19	Traffic Control Sign	26	Units	\$280.00	\$7,280.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
20	Remove & Replace Tree (If & Where Directed)	3	Units	\$1,600.00	\$4,800.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
21	Test Pits (If & Where Directed)	50	C.Y.	\$25.00	\$1,250.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
22	Long Life Epoxy Striping, 4"	16,250	L.F.	\$0.75	\$12,187.50		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
23	Thermoplastic Striping, 24"	560	L.F.	\$5.00	\$2,800.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
24	RPMs	180	Units	\$35.00	\$6,300.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
25	Solar Powered Pedestrian Crossing Beacon, Complete	6	Units	\$11,500.00	\$69,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
26	Uniform Police Officers	400	M.H	\$76.73	\$30,692.00	\$76.73	\$30,692.00	\$76.73	\$30,692.00	\$76.73	\$30,692.00	\$76.73	\$30,692.00	\$76.73	\$30,692.00
27	Full Depth Pavement Repair (If & Where Directed)	100	S.Y.	\$46.00	\$4,600.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
28	Crack Sealing (If & Where Directed)	3,000	L.F.	\$1.00	\$3,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
29	Remove Existing Striping	10,250	L.F.	\$0.75	\$7,687.50		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
30	Thermoplastic Markings	500	S.F.	\$27.00	\$13,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
31	Thermoplastic Striping, 6"	160	L.F.	\$2.00	\$320.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
32	Thermoplastic Striping, 8"	130	L.F.	\$3.00	\$390.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
Powhatan Trail, Tecumseh Trail & Intersection of Kihade Trail & Winooska Trail															
33	HMA Milling, 2" (Variable)	1,600	S.Y.	\$7.00	\$11,200.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
34	HMA Milling, 4" (Variable)	2,450	S.Y.	\$8.00	\$19,600.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
35	HMA Milling, 5" (Variable)	320	S.Y.	\$8.50	\$2,720.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
36	Dense Graded Aggregate, 6" Thick (If and Where Directed)	250	S.Y.	\$12.00	\$3,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
37	HMA 19M64 Base Course	450	Tons	\$84.00	\$37,800.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
38	HMA 9.5M64 Surface Course	500	Tons	\$85.00	\$42,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
39	Base Repair (If and Where Directed)	560	S.Y.	\$12.00	\$6,720.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
40	Polymerized Joint Adhesive	2,100	L.F.	\$2.00	\$4,200.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
41	Fabric Joint Sealing (If & Where Directed)	350	L.F.	\$1.00	\$350.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
42	Type 'A' Inlet	5	Units	\$4,120.00	\$20,600.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
42a	Type 'B' Inlet, Open Bottom, Complete	2	Units	\$4,950.00	\$9,900.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
43	Type 'C' Inlet, Complete	1	Unit	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
44	12" DIP (If & Where Directed)	80	L.F.	\$120.00	\$9,600.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
45	15" Perforated Corrugated Plastic Pipe	90	L.F.	\$86.00	\$7,740.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00

